

CNR No. DLNT01-001612-2026
T.P. CrI No. 10/2026
AMIT BHAGAT Vs. THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

10.02.2026

**Fresh transfer petition has been received. It be
checked and registered, as per rules.**

Present : Ms. Kiran, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

The Ld. Counsel for the applicant / petitioner seeks
time for producing the copies of the FIRs purported to be arising
out of same incident.

As prayed, put up for consideration on 16.03.2026.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
10.02.2026 (d)