

CNR No. DLNT01-001612-2026
T.P. CrI No. 10/2026
AMIT BHAGAT Vs. THE STATE OF NCTOF DELHI

16.03.2026

Present : Ms. Kiran, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.

Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State / respondent
No. 1.

Ld. Presiding Officer is busy in administrative work
in respect of foundation stone laying ceremony of Family Courts
at Sector 14, Rohini, Delhi.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed copies of FIR
Nos. 361/2016 and 362/2016, both PS Mukherjee Nagar.

As per directions, put up for consideration on
18.03.2026.

Reader in the Court of
Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/16.03.2026 (d)