

CNR No. DLNT01-001612-2026
T.P. CrI No. 10/2026
AMIT BHAGAT Vs. THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

18.03.2026

Present : Ms. Kiran, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State / respondent
No. 1.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant/ petitioner has filed
copies of FIR No. 361/2016 and FIR No. 362/2016 registered at
PS Mukherjee Nagar.

Let the reports be called from the concerned courts
regarding the status of the matters pertaining to aforementioned
FIRs.

Put up for arguments on **07.04.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
18.03.2026 (d)